City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Details

File #: 17-303 Version: 1 Name: Svaccha med-mar dispensary

Type: New Business Status: New Business

File created: 8/1/2017 In control: Planning and Zoning Commission

On agenda: 8/8/2017 Final action:

Title: Presentation and discussion on case CUP-5-17, a request by Palo Verde Plaza LLC (owner) and

Svaccha LLC (applicant), represented by Jareb Mackin and Jenifer Corey, for approval of a Conditional Use Permit to operate a non-profit medical marijuana dispensary on a B-2 (Old West Commercial) zoned property at 1985 W. Apache Trail, Suite #4. Palo Verde Plaza is located at the

southwest corner of W. Apache Trail and S. Palo Verde Drive.

Sponsors: Rudy Esquivias

Indexes: Budgetary Approval not Required

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CUP-5-17 rep w attach

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2017	1	Planning and Zoning Commission		